DESCRIPTION
 CG/CG2 MS Series
APPLICATIONSFEATURES
Surface Mount construction
Low Capacitance (<1pF)
Non-Radioactive
Rugged Ceramic-Metal package
Voltage Ranges 75V to 1000V

[inches]
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
CG/CG2 MS Series
SURFACE MOUNT SURGE ARRESTERS
Breakdown Voltage
for 145V to 1000V
for 75, 90, 110VCG XXX MS
CG2 XXX MS
4www.srcdevices.com
A complete part number is represented by the digits below. For example,
CG75MS for a 75V device, CG2230MS for a 230V device.
    75=75V
    90=90V
  110=110V
  145=145V
  230=230V
  250=250V
  300=300V
  350=350V
  470=470V
  600=600V
  800=800V
1000=1000V
Series
  CG
CG2
MS Outline Recommended pad layout
Tape & Reel packaging
SRC DEVICES
B
B
6°
9.20 [0.362][0.630]
[0.362]
A0
0
1C3
P K01
B-B 1B5
9.20
16.00
[0.217]5.52
15°
AA
4.00[0.157]
1.75 [0.069]
[0.453][0.945]+0.3
-0.1
[+0.01
-0.004]
1.50[0.059]+0.1
-0.0
[+0.004
-0.000]
A-A
6°
[0.275]
0.45 [0.018]
B0
A0
B0
K0
[0.362]
[0.257]
[0.362]
POCKET SIZE
TABLE 1
1C4
1A6